
GIJON, 25 DE AGOSTO DE 2023

        PRUEBA Nº: 10                      ALTURA 0,50 METROS                             BAREMO: ACC

CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

CLUB HÍPICO ASTUR

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO

1 CHICA JESSY DE ESCOJO AS6379 1 ALVAREZ GUTIERREZ ADRIANA AS6610 0 41,87

2 JUGUETONA 119705 7 VALDES NOVAL CAYETANA 311929 0 48,01

3 GWENDY Z GA104987 6 TAJES INACIA BETO 328872 0 51,12

4 PELAYO 156374 2 DE VILLOTA SALGADO JORGE 318196 0 51,13

5 GITANO-SHREK AS6367 3 LLANEZA BERDASCO LUCAS 308830 0 57,76

6 JAMBA AS5086 4 RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ DEVA AS9875 4 73,84



GIJON, 25 DE AGOSTO DE 2023

        PRUEBA Nº: 11                      ALTURA 0,80 METROS                             BAREMO: ACC

CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

CLUB HÍPICO ASTUR

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO

1 DIAZ DOLMAS AS6229 5 RODRIGUEZ SAENZ CELIA AS6019 0 43,00

2 LOLA CM AS4159 16 MARTINEZ URIA JIMENA AS6359 0 46,24

3 PICASSO DES DAMES AS4374 17 MERINO HERRERO MARIA AS7553 0 47,62

4 BOY D'OR AS4541 13 GONZALEZ GARCIA LLARA AS10177 0 49,38

5 XERA Z AS3283 20 MUÑOZ VIÑA RAFAEL AS3219 0 53,13

6 ALOIA DO PEGULLAL 91625 22 PRADO CASARES NORA 260172 0 56,66

7 AS DE GOZON AS3875 12 FERNANDEZ ACEBAL CARMEN AS8971 4 45,51

8 ZARA AS6610 8 ALVAREZ GUTIERREZ ADRIANA AS8940 4 46,50

9 GALA AS4255 15 LOSADA SUAREZ LLARA AS7027 4 46,93

10 BABIECA AS6452 21 NOVAL GARCIA CLAUDIA AS5603 4 47,57

11 JUANITO 150726 10 DE VILLOTA SALGADO JORGE 318196 4 55,70

12 DIANA DE GANEX 161797 9 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 4 59,10

13 FOLTER 123054 43 MATA MARTINEZ CLAUDIA 300738 6 75,10

14 DUNA DEL POMAR 161964 19 MOVELLAN HAYA MANUEL 5170 8 58,64

15 ANDOR 121187 23 RODRIGUEZ MÄNER CHANTAL 22496 8 73,78

16 DUENDE DEL POMAR 161963 18 MOVELLAN HAYA MANUEL 5170 16 56,82

FLAMINCA G. MOLINO 130735 24 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ ALICIA AS6921 ELIMINADO



GIJON, 25 DE AGOSTO DE 2023

        PRUEBA Nº: 12                      ALTURA 1,00 METRO                             BAREMO: ACC

CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

CLUB HÍPICO ASTUR

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO

1 DEW DROP DU LUY 155346 31 BARAGAÑO RODRIGUEZ LYS 274719 0 56,61

2 KARIN 81175 36 GARCIA GARCIA CLAUDIA 161219 0 60,99

3 GOLDILOCKS BS AS4973 42 MADIEDO TOMAS SERGIO AS8880 0 62,11

4 LATIGO QUIN AS6586 33 DE LA HUERGA NECHAEVA ALEXIA AS9877 0 66,25

5 ARUME DAS TORRES AS6421 34 DE LA HUERGA NECHAEVA DANIELA AS9878 0 66,27

6 OH MALALA 131715 48 TIMOSHINA MADINA AS9184 0 67,43

7 GENIO JGF 125706 47 SUANZES QUINTELA IRENA 268264 0 68,31

8 BALOU BET MQ 158337 44 OVIES RODRIGUEZ DANIEL 133739 0 73,21

9 HAPPY DE GANEX 139767 29 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 0 77,28

10 BARBARO MQ 156251 46 SILVELA CASTAÑON JAIME 4986 0 77,31

11 CHACCO VANT KRUIS Z AS6356 39 GONZALEZ SUAREZ IRAIDA 42313 0 77,54

12 ELTON DE LA PINADA 158562 41 HEVIA FERNÁNDEZ, MIGUEL 32999 0 84,36

13 HABANA 118539 25 ALONSO RAMIREZ NAHIA 268074 4 62,75

14 FEROE D´OLMAS 148637 40 GONZALEZ XIE ISABELLA 272155 4 63,24

15 FRANCINA DE MAEZA 133770 45 PARAJON COPIN PEDRO JAVIER 88268 4 70,89

16 ZINGARO DEL CIERRU AC 161592 51 VAZQUEZ GARCIA OLAYA 193821 4 75,76

17 OLIVIA AS6423 35 DIEGO CUADRIELLO IGNACIO 59942 4 75,98

18 GHORLAC G MOLINO 142094 26 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ LAURA AS5056 8 67,01

19 SNOWMAN 143170 224 REIN ZAVODSKA BELEN 325643 8 67,17

20 FALCO DE CREMPS Z 140632 37 GOMEZ GUTIERREZ MARIA 234034 8 67,67

21 VALENZA DE CAPELLAN 159018 49 TRIGO PUIG IGNACIO 117570 8 76,00

22 CASANDER 147242 32 COMESAÑA RIVADULLA ANDREA 322629 12 69,83

23 MISS FIO 133311 27 ALVAREZ LASO ELENA 237096 12 70,45

24 AGR BLACK JACK AS6095 28 AMBRES GARCIA DENIS AS7661 16 71,85

25 VALQUIRIA DE CAPELLAN 159019 50 TRIGO PUIG IGNACIO 117570 20 97,18

LAMPARILLA 114636 30 ARRIZABALAGA CEBAS JONE 258726 ELIMINADO



GIJON, 25 DE AGOSTO DE 2023

        PRUEBA Nº: 1                      ALTURA 1,10 METROS                             BAREMO: ACC

CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

HYPOWASH

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO

1 CADETE CEM 137187 56 ARTIME VALDES CARMEN 276335 0 63,74

2 UTHOPE DE LA ROQUE 144408 81 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ DANIELA 303473 0 65,10

3 KARLEY 149894 78 IGLESIAS BENITO DANAE 35206 0 65,76

4 DON GUAN 151648 75 GESTO REPRESA SOFIA 201185 0 65,80

5 CAROLA DEL POMAR 154368 85 MOVELLAN HAYA MANUEL 5170 0 66,30

6 ENJOY DE TUS 155389 79 JAHA ALSARAF RAWAN 200103 0 67,44

7 LUXALIKE 143000 89 REKALDE DUÑABEITIA, MIKELE 336281 0 68,97

8 INDEPENDANCE 125542 88 PEREZ MASIDE BEGOÑA 242732 0 69,15

9 CANCALE 143855 58 BARINAGA MAS JUAN 320010 0 69,48

10 MIDNIGHT GR 153968 122 GARCIA RIAÑO ANDREA 14443 0 70,47

11 GOZQUE DE BORRAXEIROS 126194 60 CAMBRA GONZALEZ ANGEL 266194 0 70,48

12 QUINT TOR G MOLINO 157055 77 HÖFER ZAPATA MATIAS 258654 0 72,33

13 PDM INDALICA 151013 52 ALCALA MEDINA GUILLERMO 24555 0 73,76

14 LORENZO 156727 54 ALVAREZ ORTEGA MARTA 42626 0 73,77

15 COOLIO 139569 93 TURNES REY ROBERTO 2126 0 74,35

16 ENFANT TERRIBLE NH Z 157745 65 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 0 74,84

17 CRAK DES SENTIMENTS Z 159318 71 ESPARZA ALPUENTE LUIS ALFONSO 212969 0 75,20

18 NIKELBACK 159702 67 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 0 76,34

19 TOO MUCH AL RO 135762 80 LOPEZ BENITO ALONSO 333985 0 76,44

20 NO FEAR 156322 69 ESCOBAR JIMENEZ LUIS JESUS 1204 0 76,64

21 HERU DE SAN MARCOS 144007 83 MATOSSIAN OSORIO JAIME 16198 0 77,18

22 SIMBA VAN TL 154433 130 GONZALEZ ROBINSON JULIO 2029 0 77,72

23 ICONE STAR DE BETHUNE 157031 134 HONRUBIA ALVARIÑO MIGUEL 273636 0 81,90

24 ARIES 156105 87 PALAT AMIGO JUAN 274329 4 63,69

25 GALATICO 156247 74 GARCÍA GOSENDE, ALBA 45768 4 64,35

26 FAMOUS DOS FIDALGOS 155888 59 BARROS ANSEDES PEDRO 233899 4 65,64

27 ABANDERADO MZ 138772 61 CAMBRA MARTIN NOA 265098 4 70,10

28 GUIANA 154733 68 DIEZ CUEVAS PABLO 3360 4 74,64

29 GRAZE FZ 159872 76 GONZALEZ ORAINDI, IÑIGO 247295 4 77,51

30 AGR ARAMAR AS6321 86 OVIES RODRIGUEZ DANIEL 133739 4 78,07

31 CARETTE 139314 63 CATALAN GIL JAVIER 167529 4 78,13

32 JUMPING JACK DE MAEZA 155954 90 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JUAN 6297 4 81,07

33 TENTATION DES SABLES 125898 57 BARINAGA MAS CARMEN 320006 4 82,55

34 DOLOVIA DARGOUGES 161950 53 ALHUNAIDI ALIAA 347402 8 64,04

35 LUNA DE DEVA 84019 94 ZURITA GARCIA SARA 49356 8 65,04

36 ANFIELD JGF 153896 73 GARCIA ALVAREZ EUGENIA 166441 8 74,62

37 CARROLL VANT SMISVELD 159561 82 MATOSSIAN OSORIO JAIME 16198 8 80,37

38 OLASSICO BRIDGE KJV 158346 70 ESCOBAR JIMENEZ LUIS JESUS 1204 8 82,31

39 KENTUCKY 154618 66 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 8 83,96

40 QUIRICA DE SAUCO 144427 91 SHEPARD NAIA 341166 16 69,34

41 MARTINI DEL AMOR 152504 72 FONDEVILA MARTINO ELENA 221889 16 78,04

42 NATUREL Z 143278 62 CANGA GONZALEZ MARIA 805 16 79,72

AMSTEL 127219 55 ARTIME VALDES CARMEN 276335 ELIMINADO

ARES DE ORVIZ 140782 92 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ ALICIA 209564 ELIMINADO



GIJON, 25 DE AGOSTO DE 2023

        PRUEBA Nº: 2                      ALTURA 1,20 METROS                             BAREMO: ACC

CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

PLAGASTUR

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO
650,00 €

1 QUEBEC GESMERAY 156237 132 GORDALIZA GOMEZ-ESCOLAR CARMEN 318857 0 65,51 130,00 €

2 LETAWAY DE SORRIBAS 107268 137 MENENDEZ MENENDEZ GONZALO 12626 0 66,85 90,00 €

3 NYKARLOS 156683 140 MORALEJO ANTÚNEZ, PABLO 88322 0 74,37 75,00 €

4 AMELIE Z 149574 126 GONZALEZ MONTERO CATUXA 242495 0 75,37 60,00 €

5 POLIDORA 296370 151 VEGA FERNANDEZ LEO 107843 0 75,50 50,00 €

6 HARLEY DAT VAN DE EIJHOF Z 149661 178 GONZALEZ ROBINSON JULIO 2029 0 77,67 45,00 €

7 SPIRIT VAN DE GAATHOEVE 161801 96 ALVAREZ-BUYLLA RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL 4970 0 80,51 40,00 €

8 AS BANGARANG 149748 150 SILVELA CASTAÑON JAIME 4986 0 81,16 40,00 €

9 CHIWAWA Z 157687 124 GIL OLIVE BLANCA 13445 0 81,30 40,00 €

10 NORDESIA 130915 98 APPENDINO NATALIA 335762 0 81,44 40,00 €

11 NOORMAN 149663 104 CALVIÑO RABON ROI 8771 1 84,06 40,00 €

12 ROXANNE V 161928 95 ALVAREZ-BUYLLA RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL 4970 2 85,22

13 AURITA DE PRAVIA 140024 113 DIEGO GUTIERREZ LARA CRISTINA 51788 4 67,72

14 AIRIN SFM 143364 100 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 4 69,41

15 GALACTICA DE BEAFOUR 153245 128 GONZALEZ ORAINDI, IÑIGO 48055 4 71,01

16 AREZZO DE LLAMOSAS 153603 111 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 4 74,95

17 CENTINA DE MAEZA 125951 141 MOVELLAN LOPEZ PABLO 211589 4 75,45

18 DIEGO DU GRASSET 145769 127 GONZALEZ ORAINDI, IÑIGO 247295 4 79,01

19 MAGICA GM 158855 138 MENENDEZ MENENDEZ GONZALO 12626 4 79,15

20 FOR PLEASURE VAM DE EIJHOF Z146936 177 GONZALEZ ROBINSON JULIO 2029 4 79,91

21 GUINEA 24,99% 128339 102 BALLESTA BRANDARIZ, PATRICIA 3101 4 79,95

22 NUNCIO PH 130933 149 SANTOS LLANO MARTA 469 4 80,12

23 CHICAGO VAN DE BLEUKHOEVE Z150112 101 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 4 81,18

24 ISSARA DE MAEZA 155955 145 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JUAN 6297 4 84,54

25 IVARO DEL MASET 146047 142 PEREZ-BERNARDO VILLABRILLE, JIMENA 133007 5 84,47

26 AGR TOULALAN 157316 117 FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ, DIEGO 222962 5 84,90

27 CASTELNO DE TERLONG 134787 135 LOPEZ GOMEZ PATRICIA 219583 6 89,16

28 UPPYSTAR DE OLID 134129 152 VELASCO JIMENEZ MIKEL 1726 8 87,09

29 IXY DE MAEZA 155295 146 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JUAN 6297 9 88,87

30 FLY DU PTIT CANCHY 150958 147 SANCHEZ ARGÜELLES MARIA LUISA 12242 11 86,45

31 NILAVSCO KEIZERSBERG 154128 115 ESCOBAR JIMENEZ LUIS JESUS 1204 11 86,99

32 EBROCHE 121216 139 MONTES GARCÍA, ROCÍO 236563 12 78,97

33 ROSARIO D'AMAURY 89913 107 COBOS VELASCO JIMENA 274582 13 84,20

34 PERCY JACKSON 138657 133 GUTIERREZ GARCIA RAQUEL 207661 16 76,02

35 BABYLON D'ELLE 113804 114 DÍEZ ARADAS ALVARO ADRIÁN 200907 17 84,64

36 THOR JR 156901 120 GARCIA GARRIDO IGNACIO 231302 18 84,93

37 ESCADA 110641 129 GONZALEZ PALACIOS SUE 219536 20 99,28

38 SEVERNAYA 134527 103 BAYARRI MOORE NOELIA 15899 25 97,78

39 CYBELE DES IRIS 145399 123 GIBERT DE DIEGO, MÓNICA 3415 32 103,48

ALTESSE DU DOMAIN 138332 97 APPENDINO NATALIA 335762 ELIMINADO

CORELLI 86174 144 QUIJADA MARIÑO CLAUDIA 149208 ELIMINADO

ALONDRA PR 142174 119 FORERO GALVAN PAULA 231661 ELIMINADO

BALTHARGOS PS 158653 118 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ALEJANDRO 248848 ELIMINADO

LUCARELLI 156279 112 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 ELIMINADO



GIJON, 25 DE AGOSTO DE 2023

        PRUEBA Nº: 3                      ALTURA 1,30 METROS                             BAREMO: ACC

CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

OXIPLANT

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO
1.200,00 €

1 LUPIN 128888 175 GONZALEZ ALONSO GUILLERMO 220538 0 57,94 260,00 €

2 JAHIFA 124144 168 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 0 63,86 220,00 €

3 DIVIN DE BOISSET 148702 176 GONZALEZ ORAINDI, IÑIGO 247295 0 64,35 200,00 €

4 MULO VANT VELDEKEN 143505 191 OSBORNE DIEZ FERNANDO 34218 0 64,69 90,00 €

5 LONDON BLUE 141838 167 CODINA LERIA ALEX 247244 0 66,59 70,00 €

6 E PLEASURE BEAUFOUR 158165 108 CODINA LERIA ALEX 274244 0 66,72 60,00 €

7 ACTOR DE PRAVIA 134910 169 DIEGO GUTIERREZ LARA CRISTINA 51788 0 67,86 50,00 €

8 LION KING 153368 154 ALVAREZ-BUYLLA RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL 4970 0 68,89 50,00 €

9 PHILOU MXL 155717 202 TORRES GARCIA JESUS 1004 0 69,65 50,00 €

10 BACCARAT DE LASCA 131932 196 RODRIGUEZ MESONERO-ROMANOS LETICIA 15922 0 70,46 50,00 €

11 BOSTON DEL POMAR 147656 188 MOVELLAN HAYA MANUEL 5170 0 71,48 50,00 €

12 IT'S MY LIFE 156054 187 MOROTE SORIA LUCAS 319800 0 72,75 50,00 €

13 ENTAR DE LA VIGNE 149466 174 GIL OLIVE BLANCA 13445 0 73,03

14 FIDELIO DE PRINTEMPS 153884 164 CALVIÑO RABON ROI 8771 0 74,34

15 ACOUFINA PS 161893 166 CODINA LERIA ALEX 274244 0 75,94

16 MAKURU MQ 124217 201 SILVELA CASTAÑON JAIME 4986 4 60,69

17 BILLY JEAN 130211 155 APPENDINO ELENA 335760 4 62,22

18 FLAMENCO JGF 143748 185 MORALEJO ANTÚNEZ, PABLO 88322 4 65,07

19 AL DE ANA 127156 160 BUJ RIBED LEIRE 1876 4 66,65

20 CINCETTE PS 158652 173 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ALEJANDRO 248848 4 69,81

21 CLARIN 7 145398 171 ESPINOSA MENENDEZ JOSEBA 241784 4 70,10

22 DIANA DE FOUGNARD 156836 183 LOSEFF MCCAULEY SEBASTIAN GRAY 228798 4 70,13

23 CLUB DE COEUR 152124 158 BAYARRI MOORE NOELIA 15899 4 70,41

24 QUINN 55 131038 181 IGLESIAS BENITO DANAE 35206 4 72,17

25 POLCA DE OLID 144959 159 BAYARRI MOORE NOELIA 15899 4 72,32

26 VERAZZANO 139142 197 RODRIGUEZ MESONERO-ROMANOS LETICIA 15922 4 72,51

27 JULIE WETTS 149067 165 CID RIVELA, ENARA 219476 4 72,96

28 DIAMOND IN THE SKY 155398 105 CATALAN GIL JAVIER CARLOS 261726 4 73,66

29 HELIA DE MAEZA 143373 195 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JUAN 6297 4 75,30

30 MAURIAAN DE LA LANDE 151717 190 OCAÑA SANCHEZ DANIEL 242100 4 75,56

31 ENORA TOPS 148040 192 PIERA SALAMERO DIANA 13286 4 83,54

32 HADES DE MAEZA 143375 194 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JUAN 6297 6 81,11

33 UGO DU GRANS MOULIN 138300 157 AZKARRAGA GRAJALES EKAIN 229017 8 64,13

34 KONAN SFM 128239 156 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 8 66,96

35 VISAMA CAVALLO C 81211 189 MUÑIZ GONZALEZ CARLOS 18872 8 68,81

36 BAYARD D'ELLE 113728 162 CALVIÑO RABON ROI 8771 8 70,64

37 BORACHO DE LA CHAPEL 150234 186 MOROTE SORIA LUCAS 319800 8 70,99

38 AGR TORONTO 141939 179 GRUEIRO NOCHE SANTIAGO 1544 8 74,27

39 DALIA DEL MASET 148321 198 ROQUET INMA 31832 8 75,44

40 FOSTINE MANCIESE COCO 159957 199 SANCHEZ ARGÜELLES MARIA LUISA 12242 8 83,88

41 AGR TOUCH ME 145864 116 FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ, DIEGO 222962 12 72,72

42 CELINE MOLGA Z 157980 153 ALVAREZ-BUYLLA RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL 4970 12 83,72

43 CARADIACCA PS 158651 172 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ALEJANDRO 248848 18 93,25

44 MALI 123685 184 MATOSSIAN OSORIO JAIME 16198 20 76,52

45 URBI DEL PAS 149528 182 LOPEZ BENITO LUCAS 243175 25 80,40

46 LEADER 145035 203 VELASCO JIMENEZ MIKEL 1726 26 97,35

47 AL OHA 115531 161 BUJ RIBED LEIRE 1876 30 97,91



GIJON, 26 DE AGOSTO DE 2023

        PRUEBA Nº: 6                      ALTURA 1,30 METROS                             BAREMO: ACC

CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

Fundación EDUARDO KOCINA

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO
1.200,00 €

1 VISAMA CAVALLO C 81211 189 MUÑIZ GONZALEZ CARLOS 18872 0 61,90 260,00 €

2 BILLY JEAN 130211 155 APPENDINO ELENA 335760 0 63,00 220,00 €

3 UGO DU GRANS MOULIN 138300 157 AZKARRAGA GRAJALES EKAIN 229017 0 63,67 200,00 €

4 JAHIFA 124144 168 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 0 63,96 90,00 €

5 DIVIN DE BOISSET 148702 176 GONZALEZ ORAINDI, IÑIGO 247295 0 64,14 70,00 €

6 FLAMENCO JGF 143748 185 MORALEJO ANTÚNEZ, PABLO 88322 0 64,76 60,00 €

7 CINCETTE PS 158652 173 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ALEJANDRO 248848 0 66,49 50,00 €

8 DALIA DEL MASET 148321 198 ROQUET INMA 31832 0 67,87 50,00 €

9 ACTOR DE PRAVIA 134910 169 DIEGO GUTIERREZ LARA CRISTINA 51788 0 68,80 50,00 €

10 PHILOU MXL 155717 202 TORRES GARCIA JESUS 1004 0 68,96 50,00 €

11 VICTORIA D'ARGENT 140324 193 RIVA GIL JUAN 161046 0 68,96 50,00 €

12 CHIVAS REGAL DU RUISSEAUZ-Z 157268 163 CALVIÑO RABON ROI 8771 0 71,65 50,00 €

13 ROXANNE V 161928 95 ALVAREZ-BUYLLA RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL 4970 0 72,09

14 AGR TORONTO 141939 179 GRUEIRO NOCHE SANTIAGO 1544 0 73,78

15 BACCARAT DE LASCA 131932 196 RODRIGUEZ MESONERO-ROMANOS LETICIA 15922 0 74,10

16 LION KING 153368 154 ALVAREZ-BUYLLA RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL 4970 0 74,38

17 LONDON BLUE 148659 167 CODINA LERIA ALEX 274244 0 77,01

18 HARLEY DAT VAN DE EIJHOF Z 149661 178 GONZALEZ ROBINSON JULIO 2029 0 77,22

19 FIDELIO DE PRINTEMPS 153884 164 CALVIÑO RABON ROI 8771 0 77,35

20 BORACHO DE LA CHAPEL 150234 186 MOROTE SORIA LUCAS 319800 0 77,39

21 HELIA DE MAEZA 143373 195 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JUAN 6297 0 77,45

22 FOSTINE MANCIESE COCO 159957 199 SANCHEZ ARGÜELLES MARIA LUISA 12242 1 84,43

23 LUPIN 128888 175 GONZALEZ ALONSO GUILLERMO 220538 4 60,41

24 CLARIN 7 145398 171 ESPINOSA MENENDEZ JOSEBA 241787 4 63,73

25 E PLEASURE BEAUFOUR 158165 108 CODINA LERIA ALEX 274244 4 68,74

26 MULO VANT VELDEKEN 143505 191 OSBORNE DIEZ FERNANDO 34218 4 69,11

27 AL DE ANA 127156 160 BUJ RIBED LEIRE 1876 4 71,17

28 JULIE WETTS 149067 165 CID RIVELA, ENARA 219476 4 72,33

29 AL OHA 115531 161 BUJ RIBED LEIRE 1876 4 74,60

30 ENORA TOPS 148040 192 PIERA SALAMERO DIANA 13286 4 80,54

31 LEADER 145035 203 VELASCO JIMENEZ MIKEL 1726 4 100,52

32 MAKURU MQ 124217 201 SILVELA CASTAÑON JAIME 4986 8 62,05

33 CARADIACCA PS 158651 172 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ALEJANDRO 248848 8 70,74

34 BAYARD D'ELLE 113728 162 DIEGO GUTIERREZ LARA CRISTINA 51788 8 73,12

35 DIAMOND IN THE SKY 155398 105 CATALAN GIL JAVIER CARLOS 261726 8 74,35

36 VERAZZANO 139142 197 RODRIGUEZ MESONERO-ROMANOS LETICIA 15922 8 76,09

37 EDWING 138841 109 CODINA LERIA DAVID 272443 8 76,66

38 DIEGO DU GRASSET 145769 127 GONZALEZ ORAINDI, IÑIGO 247295 8 76,81

39 AGR TOUCH ME 145864 116 FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ, DIEGO 222962 8 77,82

40 KONAN SFM 128239 156 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 16 70,15

41 WANDINO 161854 225 HONRUBIA ALVARIÑO MIGUEL 273636 32 111,88

MALI 123685 184 MATOSSIAN OSORIO JAIME 16198 ELIMINADO

DIANA DE FOUGNARD 156836 183 LOSEFF MCCAULEY SEBASTIAN GRAY 228798 ELIMINADO

MAURIAAN DE LA LANDE 151717 190 OCAÑA SANCHEZ DANIEL 242100 ELIMINADO

CHIWAWA Z 157687 124 GIL OLIVE BLANCA 13445 ELIMINADO

POLCA DE OLID 144959 159 BAYARRI MOORE NOELIA 15899 SE RETIRA

BOSTON DEL POMAR 147656 188 MOVELLAN HAYA MANUEL 5170 SE RETIRA



GIJON, 26 DE AGOSTO DE 2023

        PRUEBA Nº: 5                      ALTURA 1,20 METROS                             BAREMO: ACC

CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

FERASTUR

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO
690,00 €

1 LETAWAY DE SORRIBAS 107268 137 MENENDEZ MENENDEZ GONZALO 12626 0 58,36 130,00 €

2 AREZZO DE LLAMOSAS 153603 111 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 0 59,01 90,00 €

3 EBERLIN M 124963 131 GONZALEZ XIE ISABELLA 272155 0 59,68 75,00 €

4 AMELIE Z 149574 126 GONZALEZ MONTERO CATUXA 242495 0 61,08 60,00 €

5 NOORMAN 149663 104 CALVIÑO RABON ROI 8771 0 62,14 50,00 €

6 BALTHARGOS PS 158653 118 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ALEJANDRO 248848 0 62,28 45,00 €

7 NYKARLOS 156683 140 MORALEJO ANTÚNEZ, PABLO 88322 0 62,64 40,00 €

8 CHICAGO VAN DE BLEUKHOEVE Z150112 101 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 0 66,36 40,00 €

9 IVARO DEL MASET 146047 142 PEREZ-BERNARDO VILLABRILLE, JIMENA 133007 0 68,39 40,00 €

10 CASTELNO DE TERLONG 134787 135 LOPEZ GOMEZ PATRICIA 219583 0 69,90 40,00 €

11 NORDESIA 161816 98 APPENDINO NATALIA 335762 0 70,38 40,00 €

12 THOR JR 156901 120 GARCIA GARRIDO IGNACIO 231302 0 71,40 40,00 €

13 GUINEA 24,99% 128339 102 BALLESTA BRANDARIZ, PATRICIA 3101 0 72,61

14 IXY DE MAEZA 155295 146 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JUAN 6297 0 72,80

15 FLY DU PTIT CANCHY 150958 147 SANCHEZ ARGÜELLES MARIA LUISA 12242 0 73,49

16 AIRIN SFM 143364 100 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 4 56,65

17 POLIDORA 107843 151 VEGA FERNANDEZ LEO 295730 4 61,42

18 GALACTICA DE BEAFOUR 153245 128 GONZALEZ ORAINDI, IÑIGO 48055 4 62,12

19 AURITA DE PRAVIA 140024 113 DIEGO GUTIERREZ LARA CRISTINA 51788 4 62,86

20 ENJOY DE TUS 155389 79 JAHA ALSARAF RAWAN 200103 4 65,60

21 CENTINA DE MAEZA 125951 141 MOVELLAN LOPEZ PABLO 211589 4 65,75

22 ALONDRA PR 142174 119 FORERO GALVAN PAULA 231661 4 65,92

23 NO FEAR 156322 69 ESCOBAR JIMENEZ LUIS JESUS 1204 4 70,73

24 SPIRIT VAN DE GAATHOEVE 161801 96 ALVAREZ-BUYLLA RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL 4970 4 73,97

25 FOR PLEASURE VAM DE EIJHOF Z149636 177 GONZALEZ ROBINSON JULIO 2029 4 75,05

26 GUIANA 154733 68 DIEZ CUEVAS PABLO 3360 4 75,06

27 ABANDERADO MZ 138772 61 CAMBRA MARTIN NOA 265098 4 75,42

28 UPPYSTAR DE OLID 134129 152 VELASCO JIMENEZ MIKEL 1726 4 79,39

29 SIMBA VAN TL 154433 130 GONZALEZ ROBINSON JULIO 2029 5 76,05

30 PERCY JACKSON 138657 133 GUTIERREZ GARCIA RAQUEL 207661 8 66,97

31 CYBELE DES IRIS 145399 123 GIBERT DE DIEGO, MÓNICA 3415 8 69,93

32 NUNCIO PH 130933 149 SANTOS LLANO MARTA 469 8 70,36

33 CAROLA DEL POMAR 154368 85 MOVELLAN HAYA MANUEL 5170 8 70,76

34 ESCADA 110641 129 GONZALEZ PALACIOS SUE 219536 8 74,54

35 NILAVSCO KEIZERSBERG 154128 115 ESCOBAR JIMENEZ LUIS JESUS 1204 8 75,09

36 BABYLON D'ELLE 113804 114 DÍEZ ARADAS ALVARO ADRIÁN 200907 10 77,09

37 QUEBEC GESMERAY 156237 132 GORDALIZA GOMEZ-ESCOLAR CARMEN 318857 12 57,40

38 GRAZE FZ 159872 76 GONZALEZ ORAINDI, IÑIGO 247295 12 75,27

39 AS BANGARANG 149748 150 SILVELA CASTAÑON JAIME 4986 25 88,76

40 MAGICA GM 158855 138 MENENDEZ MENENDEZ GONZALO 12626 26 85,66

41 URBI DEL PAS 149528 182 LOPEZ BENITO LUCAS 243175 27 90,14

42 ICONE STAR DE BETHUNE 157031 134 HONRUBIA ALVARIÑO MIGUEL 273636 30 97,64

GOZQUE DE BORRAXEIROS 126194 60 CAMBRA GONZALEZ ANGEL 266194 ELIMINADO

CORELLI 86174 144 QUIJADA MARIÑO CLAUDIA 149208 ELIMINADO

ISSARA DE MAEZA 155955 145 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JUAN 6297 ELIMINADO

ALTESSE DU DOMAIN 138332 97 APPENDINO NATALIA 335762 ELIMINADO

QUINTO 82824 99 ARGÜELLES GUARDADO PAULA 292660 ELIMINADO

LUCARELLI 156279 112 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 SE RETIRA
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        PRUEBA Nº: 4                      ALTURA 1,10 METROS                             BAREMO: ACC

CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

Instalaciones VIGIL

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO

1 DON GUAN 151648 75 GESTO REPRESA SOFIA 201185 0 54,75

2 KARLEY 149894 78 IGLESIAS BENITO DANAE 35206 0 61,82

3 LUNA DE DEVA 84019 94 ZURITA GARCIA SARA 49356 0 63,43

4 LUXALIKE 143000 89 REKALDE DUÑABEITIA, MIKELE 336281 0 64,05

5 CARETTE 139314 63 CATALAN CONDE JAVIER 167529 0 65,13

6 ANFIELD JGF 153896 73 GARCIA ALVAREZ EUGENIA 166441 0 65,21

7 COOLIO 139569 93 TURNES REY ROBERTO 2126 0 69,26

8 HERU DE SAN MARCOS 144007 83 MATOSSIAN OSORIO JAIME 16198 0 75,38

9 MIDNIGHT GR 153968 122 GARCIA RIAÑO ANDREA 14443 4 56,45

10 CANCALE 143855 58 BARINAGA MAS JUAN 320010 4 60,68

11 EBROCHE 121216 139 MONTES GARCÍA, ROCÍO 236563 4 60,97

12 INDEPENDANCE 125542 88 PEREZ MASIDE BEGOÑA 242732 4 63,31

13 TENTATION DES SABLES 125989 57 BARINAGA MAS CARMEN 320006 4 63,78

14 DOLOVIA DARGOUGES 161950 53 ALHUNAIDI ALIAA 347402 4 64,40

15 TOO MUCH AL RO 135762 80 LOPEZ BENITO ALONSO 333985 4 64,88

16 QUIRICA DE SAUCO 144427 91 SHEPARD NAIA 341166 4 65,98

17 AGR ARAMAR AS6321 86 OVIES RODRIGUEZ DANIEL 133739 4 67,22

18 PDM INDALICA 151013 52 ALCALA MEDINA GUILLERMO 24555 4 67,76

19 CRAK DES SENTIMENTS Z 159318 71 ESPARZA ALPUENTE LUIS ALFONSO 212969 4 70,02

20 QUINT TOR G MOLINO 157055 77 HÖFER ZAPATA MATIAS 258654 4 70,19

21 ROSARIO D'AMAURY 89913 107 COBOS VELASCO JIMENA 274582 4 70,28

22 NIKELBACK 159702 67 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 4 71,20

23 ENFANT TERRIBLE NH Z 157745 65 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 4 71,55

24 HAPPY DE GANEX 139767 29 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 4 74,20

25 JUMPING JACK DE MAEZA 155954 90 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JUAN 6297 4 79,22

26 CARROLL VANT SMISVELD 159561 82 MATOSSIAN OSORIO JAIME 16198 4 82,74

27 GALATICO 156247 74 GARCÍA GOSENDE, ALBA 45768 8 52,50

28 NATUREL Z 143278 62 CANGA GONZALEZ MARIA 805 8 63,41

29 FAMOUS DOS FIDALGOS 155888 59 BARROS ANSEDES PEDRO 233899 8 63,89

30 MARTINI DEL AMOR 152504 72 FONDEVILA MARTINO ELENA 221889 8 67,76

31 KENTUCKY 154618 66 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 8 75,34

32 ZINGARO DEL CIERRU AC 161592 51 VAZQUEZ GARCIA OLAYA 193821 12 69,30

33 ARIES 156105 87 PALAT AMIGO JUAN 274329 16 68,43

FALCO DE CREMPS Z 140632 37 GOMEZ GUTIERREZ MARIA 234034 ELIMINADO

BARBARO MQ 156251 46 SILVELA CASTAÑON JAIME 4986 ELIMINADO

LORENZO 156727 54 ALVAREZ ORTEGA MARTA 42626 SE RETIRA
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CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

FERASTUR

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO

1 FEROE D´OLMAS 148637 40 GONZALEZ XIE ISABELLA 272155 0 49,03

2 DEW DROP DU LUY 155346 31 BARAGAÑO RODRIGUEZ LYS 274719 0 51,44

3 GOLDILOCKS BS AS4973 42 MADIEDO TOMAS SERGIO AS8880 0 53,84

4 FOLTER 123054 43 MATA MARTINEZ CLAUDIA 300738 0 55,22

5 GENIO JGF 125706 47 SUANZES QUINTELA IRENA 268264 0 59,11

5 FRANCINA DE MAEZA 133770 45 PARAJON COPIN PEDRO JAVIER 88268 0 59,11

7 ARUME DAS TORRES AS6421 34 DE LA HUERGA NECHAEVA DANIELA AS9878 0 60,23

8 OH MALALA 131715 48 TIMOSHINA MADINA AS9184 0 61,48

9 BALOU BET MQ 158337 44 OVIES RODRIGUEZ DANIEL 133739 0 62,99

10 KARIN 81175 36 GARCIA GARCIA CLAUDIA 161219 4 56,76

11 HABANA 118539 25 ALONSO RAMIREZ NAHIA 268074 4 58,27

12 ELTON DE LA PINADA 158562 41 HEVIA FERNÁNDEZ, MIGUEL 32999 4 72,44

13 PICASSO DES DAMES AS4374 17 MERINO HERRERO MARIA AS7553 4 73,94

14 CHACCO VANT KRUIS Z AS6356 39 GONZALEZ SUAREZ IRAIDA 42313 4 74,70

15 OLIVIA AS6423 35 DIEGO CUADRIELLO IGNACIO 59942 4 75,92

16 GHORLAC G MOLINO 142094 26 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ LAURA AS5056 4 82,67

17 DIAZ DOLMAS AS6229 5 RODRIGUEZ SAENZ CELIA AS6019 8 53,45

18 AS DE GOZON AS3875 12 FERNANDEZ ACEBAL CARMEN AS8971 8 57,94

19 AGR BLACK JACK AS6095 28 AMBRES GARCIA DENIS AS7661 8 61,06

20 DIANA DE GANEX 161797 9 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 8 65,76

21 CASANDER 147242 32 COMESAÑA RIVADULLA ANDREA 322629 12 65,23

22 SNOWMAN 143170 224 REIN ZAVODSKA BELEN 325643 12 65,96

23 LAMPARILLA 114636 30 GONZALEZ PALACIOS SUE 219536 12 86,63

LOLA CM AS4159 16 MARTINEZ URIA JIMENA AS6359 ELIMINADO

BABIECA AS6452 21 NOVAL GARCIA CLAUDIA AS5603 ELIMINADO

MISS FIO 133311 27 ALVAREZ LASO ELENA 237096 ELIMINADO

LATIGO QUIN AS6586 33 DE LA HUERGA NECHAEVA ALEXIA AS9877 ELIMINADO
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CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

CLUB HÍPICO ASTUR

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO

1 DIAMS D'ETAPE 139226 14 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ ARIADNA 274578 0 52,95

2 BOY D'OR AS4541 13 GONZALEZ GARCIA LLARA AS10177 0 56,18

3 ANDOR 121187 23 RODRIGUEZ MÄNER CHANTAL 22496 0 56,46

4 XERA Z AS3283 20 MUÑOZ VIÑA RAFAEL AS3219 0 62,52

5 ZARA AS6610 8 ALVAREZ GUTIERREZ ADRIANA AS8940 4 57,11

6 ALOIA DO PEGULLAL 91625 22 PRADO CASARES NORA 260172 4 65,29

7 GALA AS4255 15 LOSADA SUAREZ LLARA AS7027 4 77,17

8 JUANITO 150726 10 DE VILLOTA SALGADO JORGE 318196 4 78,63

9 SERENDIPITY IE AS6415 11 DIEZ CASTRESANA ALVARO AS10150 8 64,23

10 JAMBA AS5086 4 RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ DEVA AS9875 12 63,21

11 DUENDE DEL POMAR 161963 18 MOVELLAN HAYA MANUEL 5170 12 70,80

12 DUNA DEL POMAR 161964 19 MOVELLAN HAYA MANUEL 5170 29 99,32

FLAMINCA G. MOLINO 130735 24 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ ALICIA AS6921 ELIMINADO

GITANO-SHREK AS6367 3 LLANEZA BERDASCO LUCAS 308830 ELIMINADO

FP LAMPARILLA 114636 30 ARRIZABALAGA CEBAS JONE 258726 0 60,73
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CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

CLUB HÍPICO ASTUR

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO

1 CHICA JESSY DE ESCOJO AS6379 1 ALVAREZ GUTIERREZ ADRIANA AS6610 0 40,63

2 GWENDY Z GA104987 6 TAJES INACIA BETO 328872 0 42,07

3 JUGUETONA 119705 7 VALDES NOVAL CAYETANA 311929 0 45,71

4 PELAYO 156374 2 DE VILLOTA SALGADO JORGE 318196 0 54,51
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CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

BANGO Seguros

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO
DESEM 2.320,00 €

1 ENRICO DES JEANBEL 150209 170 ESCOBAR JIMENEZ LUIS JESUS 1204 0 0 39,64 600,00 €

2 DIVIN DE BOISSET 148702 176 GONZALEZ ORAINDI, IÑIGO 247295 0 0 41,73 425,00 €

3 LONDON BLUE 141838 167 CODINA LERIA ALEX 274244 0 0 43,68 340,00 €

4 HELIA DE MAEZA 143373 195 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JUAN 6297 0 0 46,92 255,00 €

5 LUPIN 128888 175 GONZALEZ ALONSO GUILLERMO 220538 0 4 37,28 170,00 €

6 PHILOU MXL 155717 202 TORRES GARCIA JESUS 1004 0 4 42,87 130,00 €

7 QUINN 55 131038 181 IGLESIAS BENITO DANAE 35206 0 4 44,80 100,00 €

8 VISAMA CAVALLO C 81211 189 MUÑIZ GONZALEZ CARLOS 18872 0 8 40,81 100,00 €

9 BILLY JEAN 130211 155 APPENDINO ELENA 335760 0 16 42,67 100,00 €

10 AL OHA 115531 161 BUJ RIBED LEIRE 1876 4 80,82 100,00 €

11 E PLEASURE BEAUFOUR 158165 108 CODINA LERIA ALEX 274244 4 81,17

12 ENTAR DE LA VIGNE 149466 174 GIL OLIVE BLANCA 13445 4 82,84

13 BOSTON DEL POMAR 147656 188 MOVELLAN HAYA MANUEL 5170 4 84,38

14 KONAN SFM 128239 156 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 4 85,23

15 LION KING 153368 154 ALVAREZ-BUYLLA RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL 4970 4 85,91

16 FIDELIO DE PRINTEMPS 153884 164 CALVIÑO RABON ROI 8771 4 88,88

17 AGR TORONTO 141939 179 GRUEIRO NOCHE SANTIAGO 1544 4 88,90

18 IT'S MY LIFE 156054 187 HONRUBIA ALVARIÑO MIGUEL 273636 4 88,98

19 ABSOLUTE DREAM 147597 180 HONRUBIA ALVARIÑO MIGUEL 273636 7 91,17

20 FLAMENCO JGF 143748 185 MORALEJO ANTÚNEZ, PABLO 88322 8 79,06

21 JULIE WETTS 149067 165 CID RIVELA, ENARA 219476 8 83,00

22 MAKURU MQ 124217 201 SILVELA CASTAÑON JAIME 4986 8 83,82

23 DALIA DEL MASET 148321 198 ROQUET INMA 31832 8 85,27

24 FOSTINE MANCIESE COCO 159957 199 SANCHEZ ARGÜELLES MARIA LUISA 12242 11 91,10

25 MULO VANT VELDEKEN 143505 191 OSBORNE DIEZ FERNANDO 34218 12 85,91

26 ACTOR DE PRAVIA 134910 169 DIEGO GUTIERREZ LARA CRISTINA 51788 16 83,75

27 EDWING 138841 109 CODINA LERIA DAVID 274243 16 84,56

28 CARADIACCA PS 158651 172 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ALEJANDRO 248848 16 87,18

29 CINCETTE PS 158652 173 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ALEJANDRO 248848 18 94,68

30 DIEGO DU GRASSET 145769 127 GONZALEZ ORAINDI, IÑIGO 247295 19 91,17

31 AGR TOUCH ME 145864 116 FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ, DIEGO 222962 20 80,52

32 BAYARD D'ELLE 113728 162 DIEGO GUTIERREZ LARA CRISTINA 51788 20 92,56

WANDINO 161854 225 HONRUBIA ALVARIÑO MIGUEL 273636 ELIMINADO

CLARIN 7 145398 171 ESPINOSA MENENDEZ JOSEBA 241787 ELIMINADO

ROXANNE V 161928 95 ALVAREZ-BUYLLA RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL 4970 SE RETIRA

DIANA DE FOUGNARD 156836 183 LOSEFF MCCAULEY SEBASTIAN GRAY 228798 SE RETIRA

JAHIFA 124144 168 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 SE RETIRA

CHIVAS REGAL DU RUISSEAUZ-Z 157268 163 CALVIÑO RABON ROI 8771 SE RETIRA

AL DE ANA 127156 160 BUJ RIBED LEIRE 1876 SE RETIRA
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CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

LA FORNA

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO
690,00 €

1 LETAWAY DE SORRIBAS 107268 137 MENENDEZ MENENDEZ GONZALO 12626 0 63,05 130,00 €

2 AREZZO DE LLAMOSAS 153603 111 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 0 68,87 90,00 €

3 AMELIE Z 149574 126 GONZALEZ MONTERO CATUXA 242495 0 69,83 75,00 €

4 ENJOY DE TUS 155389 79 JAHA ALSARAF RAWAN 200103 0 70,20 60,00 €

5 ABANDERADO MZ 138772 61 CAMBRA MARTIN NOA 265098 0 70,72 50,00 €

6 CAROLA DEL POMAR 154368 85 MOVELLAN HAYA MANUEL 5170 0 71,64 45,00 €

7 HARLEY DAT VAN DE EIJHOF Z 149661 178 GONZALEZ ROBINSON JULIO 2029 0 73,08 40,00 €

8 UPPYSTAR DE OLID 134129 152 VELASCO JIMENEZ MIKEL 1726 0 73,33 40,00 €

9 NUNCIO PH 130933 149 SANTOS LLANO MARTA 469 0 73,81 40,00 €

10 NYKARLOS 156683 140 MORALEJO ANTÚNEZ, PABLO 88322 0 74,13 40,00 €

11 NORDESIA 161816 98 APPENDINO NATALIA 335762 0 74,74 40,00 €

12 MAURIAAN DE LA LANDE 151717 190 OCAÑA SANCHEZ DANIEL 242100 0 75,13 40,00 €

13 ALONDRA PR 142174 119 FORERO GALVAN PAULA 231661 0 75,88

14 SPIRIT VAN DE GAATHOEVE 161801 96 ALVAREZ-BUYLLA RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL 4970 0 77,69

15 GUIANA 154733 68 DIEZ CUEVAS PABLO 3360 0 78,88

16 QUEBEC GESMERAY 156237 132 GORDALIZA GOMEZ-ESCOLAR CARMEN 318857 4 62,24

17 AIRIN SFM 143364 100 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 4 62,32

18 GALACTICA DE BEAFOUR 153245 128 GONZALEZ ORAINDI, IÑIGO 48055 4 63,69

19 AURITA DE PRAVIA 140024 113 DIEGO GUTIERREZ LARA CRISTINA 51788 4 66,38

20 PERCY JACKSON 138657 133 GUTIERREZ GARCIA RAQUEL 207661 4 68,66

21 POLIDORA 107843 151 VEGA FERNANDEZ LEO 295370 4 68,91

22 BALTHARGOS PS 158653 118 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ALEJANDRO 248848 4 70,66

23 CHICAGO VAN DE BLEUKHOEVE Z150112 101 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 4 71,40

24 IVARO DEL MASET 146047 142 PEREZ-BERNARDO VILLABRILLE, JIMENA 133007 4 73,22

25 GOZQUE DE BORRAXEIROS 126194 60 CAMBRA GONZALEZ ANGEL 266194 4 74,07

26 AS BANGARANG 149748 150 SILVELA CASTAÑON JAIME 4986 4 77,11

27 GRAZE FZ 159872 76 GONZALEZ ORAINDI, IÑIGO 247295 4 80,82

28 LEADER 145035 203 VELASCO JIMENEZ MIKEL 1726 5 83,33

29 LUCARELLI 156279 112 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 6 84,94

30 DIAMOND IN THE SKY 155398 105 CATALAN GIL JAVIER CARLOS 261726 8 66,64

31 BABYLON D'ELLE 113804 114 DÍEZ ARADAS ALVARO ADRIÁN 200907 8 71,17

32 CYBELE DES IRIS 145399 123 GIBERT DE DIEGO, MÓNICA 3415 8 72,91

33 IXY DE MAEZA 155295 146 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JUAN 6297 8 75,17

34 MAGICA GM 158855 138 MENENDEZ MENENDEZ GONZALO 12626 8 75,42

35 CASTELNO DE TERLONG 134787 135 LOPEZ GOMEZ PATRICIA 219583 8 78,69

36 QUINT TOR G MOLINO 157055 77 HÖFER ZAPATA MATIAS 258654 8 79,03

37 THOR JR 156901 120 GARCIA GARRIDO IGNACIO 231302 8 82,14

38 NOORMAN 149663 104 CALVIÑO RABON ROI 8771 8 82,47

39 ESCADA 110641 129 GONZALEZ PALACIOS SUE 219536 11 89,93

40 GUINEA 24,99% 128339 102 BALLESTA BRANDARIZ, PATRICIA 3101 20 99,44

41 SENSACIONES 139063 227 ESPINOSA MENENDEZ JOSEBA 241787 26 92,85

42 SIMBA VAN TL 154433 130 GONZALEZ ROBINSON JULIO 2029 46 116,36

MALI 123685 184 MATOSSIAN OSORIO JAIME 16198 ELIMINADO

FLY DU PTIT CANCHY 150958 147 SANCHEZ ARGÜELLES MARIA LUISA 12242 ELIMINADO

CENTINA DE MAEZA 125951 141 MOVELLAN LOPEZ PABLO 211589 ELIMINADO

AGR TOULALAN 157316 117 FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ, DIEGO 222962 ELIMINADO
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CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

SANTORI STUDIO

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO

1 MIDNIGHT GR 153968 122 GARCIA RIAÑO ANDREA 14443 0 60,96

2 CANCALE 143855 58 BARINAGA MAS JUAN 320010 0 64,50

3 FALCO DE CREMPS Z 140632 37 GOMEZ GUTIERREZ MARIA 234034 0 66,51

4 NIKELBACK 159702 67 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 0 75,84

5 ISSARA DE MAEZA 155955 145 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JUAN 6297 0 76,61

6 HERU DE SAN MARCOS 144007 83 MATOSSIAN OSORIO JAIME 16198 0 80,23

7 JUMPING JACK DE MAEZA 155954 90 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JUAN 6297 0 80,29

8 CARROLL VANT SMISVELD 159561 82 MATOSSIAN OSORIO JAIME 16198 0 81,31

9 INDEPENDANCE 125542 88 PEREZ MASIDE BEGOÑA 242732 4 59,46

10 FAMOUS DOS FIDALGOS 155888 59 BARROS ANSEDES PEDRO 233899 4 61,65

11 CARETTE 139314 63 CATALAN CONDE JAVIER 167529 4 63,36

12 ENFANT TERRIBLE NH Z 157745 65 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 4 65,38

13 LUXALIKE 143000 89 REKALDE DUÑABEITIA, MIKELE 336281 4 66,66

13 NATUREL Z 143278 62 CANGA GONZALEZ MARIA 805 4 66,66

15 ARIES 156105 87 PALAT AMIGO JUAN 274329 4 67,87

16 CRAK DES SENTIMENTS Z 159318 71 ESPARZA ALPUENTE LUIS ALFONSO 212969 4 70,71

17 LUNA DE DEVA 84019 94 ZURITA GARCIA SARA 49356 4 74,18

18 BALOU BET MQ 158337 44 OVIES RODRIGUEZ DANIEL 133739 4 76,74

19 PDM INDALICA 151013 52 ALCALA MEDINA GUILLERMO 24555 4 76,89

20 HAPPY DE GANEX 139767 29 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 4 79,33

21 AGR ARAMAR AS6321 86 OVIES RODRIGUEZ DANIEL 133739 4 79,90

22 COOLIO 139569 93 TURNES REY ROBERTO 2126 4 81,59

23 GALATICO 156247 74 GARCÍA GOSENDE, ALBA 45768 8 61,71

24 EBROCHE 121216 139 MONTES GARCÍA, ROCÍO 236563 8 69,05

25 QUIRICA DE SAUCO 144427 91 SHEPARD NAIA 341166 8 69,89

26 ANFIELD JGF 153896 73 GARCIA ALVAREZ EUGENIA 166441 8 70,27

27 ZINGARO DEL CIERRU AC 161592 51 VAZQUEZ GARCIA OLAYA 193821 8 76,04

28 KENTUCKY 154618 66 DÁVILA GARCÍA, FIDEL 13671 8 81,65

29 DOLOVIA DARGOUGES 161950 53 ALHUNAIDI ALIAA 347402 8 85,15

30 MARTINI DEL AMOR 152504 72 FONDEVILA MARTINO ELENA 221889 12 86,69

CORELLI 86174 144 QUIJADA MARIÑO CLAUDIA 149208 ELIMINADO

DON GUAN 151648 75 GESTO REPRESA SOFIA 201185 ELIMINADO



GIJON, 27 DE AGOSTO DE 2023

        PRUEBA Nº: 18                      ALTURA 1,00 METRO                             BAREMO: ACC

CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

CLUB HÍPICO ASTUR

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO

1 DEW DROP DU LUY 155346 31 BARAGAÑO RODRIGUEZ LYS 274719 0 53,51

2 FOLTER 123054 43 MATA MARTINEZ CLAUDIA 300738 0 57,79

3 ARUME DAS TORRES AS6421 34 DE LA HUERGA NECHAEVA DANIELA AS9878 0 62,87

4 PICASSO DES DAMES AS4374 17 MERINO HERRERO MARIA AS7553 0 64,07

5 LATIGO QUIN AS6586 33 DE LA HUERGA NECHAEVA ALEXIA AS9877 0 64,67

6 OH MALALA 131715 48 TIMOSHINA MADINA AS9184 0 66,19

7 HABANA 118539 25 ALONSO RAMIREZ NAHIA 268074 0 67,50

8 LAMPARILLA 114636 226 GONZALEZ PALACIOS SUE 219536 0 68,97

9 FRANCINA DE MAEZA 133770 45 PARAJON COPIN PEDRO JAVIER 88268 0 72,40

10 FEROE D´OLMAS 148637 40 GONZALEZ XIE ISABELLA 272155 4 59,19

11 GOLDILOCKS BS AS4973 42 MADIEDO TOMAS SERGIO AS8880 4 59,76

12 KARIN 81175 36 GARCIA GARCIA CLAUDIA 161219 4 61,03

13 DIAMS D'ETAPE 139226 14 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ ARIADNA 274578 4 66,71

14 AGR BLACK JACK AS6095 28 AMBRES GARCIA DENIS AS7661 4 67,57

15 OLIVIA AS6423 35 DIEGO CUADRIELLO IGNACIO 59942 4 71,29

16 ANDOR 121187 23 RODRIGUEZ MÄNER CHANTAL 22496 4 78,70

17 ELTON DE LA PINADA 158562 41 HEVIA FERNÁNDEZ, MIGUEL 32999 5 87,46

18 DIAZ DOLMAS AS6229 5 RODRIGUEZ SAENZ CELIA AS6019 8 59,36

19 AS DE GOZON AS3875 12 FERNANDEZ ACEBAL CARMEN AS8971 8 62,50

20 GHORLAC G MOLINO 142094 26 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ LAURA AS5056 8 66,89

21 CASANDER 147242 32 COMESAÑA RIVADULLA ANDREA 322629 8 74,96

22 BARBARO MQ 156251 46 SILVELA CASTAÑON JAIME 4986 8 79,38

23 DIANA DE GANEX 161797 9 ARMADA MAESTRE IGOR 37766 23 93,18

CHACCO VANT KRUIS Z AS6356 39 GONZALEZ SUAREZ IRAIDA 42313 ELIMINADO

BABIECA AS6452 21 NOVAL GARCIA CLAUDIA AS5603 ELIMINADO

MISS FIO 133311 27 ALVAREZ LASO ELENA 237096 ELIMINADO



GIJON, 26 DE AGOSTO DE 2023

        PRUEBA Nº: 17                      ALTURA 0,80 METROS                             BAREMO: ACC

CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

CLUB HÍPICO ASTUR

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO

1 LOLA CM AS4159 16 MARTINEZ URIA JIMENA AS6359 0 55,30

2 GALA AS4255 15 LOSADA SUAREZ LLARA AS7027 0 60,98

3 ZARA AS6610 8 ALVAREZ GUTIERREZ ADRIANA AS8940 0 61,66

4 XERA Z AS3283 20 MUÑOZ VIÑA RAFAEL AS3219 0 66,35

5 SERENDIPITY IE AS6415 11 DIEZ CASTRESANA ALVARO AS10150 0 67,92

6 DUNA DEL POMAR 161964 19 MOVELLAN HAYA MANUEL 5170 0 80,37

7 BOY D'OR AS4541 13 GONZALEZ GARCIA LLARA AS10177 4 60,30

8 ALOIA DO PEGULLAL 91625 22 PRADO CASARES NORA 260172 4 73,80

9 JUANITO 150726 10 DE VILLOTA SALGADO JORGE 318196 4 79,31

10 DUENDE DEL POMAR 161963 18 MOVELLAN HAYA MANUEL 5170 4 79,81

11 FLAMINCA G. MOLINO 130735 24 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ ALICIA AS6921 8 90,17

12 GWENDY Z GA104987 6 TAJES INACIA BETO 328872 15 97,16

JAMBA AS5086 4 RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ DEVA AS9875 ELIMINADO

GITANO-SHREK AS6367 3 LLANEZA BERDASCO LUCAS 308830 ELIMINADO

FP LAMPARILLA 114636 30 ARRIZABALAGA CEBAS JONE 258726 ELIMINADO



GIJON, 26 DE AGOSTO DE 2023

        PRUEBA Nº: 16                      ALTURA 0,50 METROS                             BAREMO: ACC

CSN2* AGOSTO 2023

CLUB HÍPICO ASTUR

Nº CABALLO L.A.C. Nº JINETE L.D.N. PUNTOS TIEMPO PREMIO

1 CHICA JESSY DE ESCOJO AS6379 1 ALVAREZ GUTIERREZ ADRIANA AS6610 0 56,22

2 PELAYO 156374 2 DE VILLOTA SALGADO JORGE 318196 0 80,43

3 JUGUETONA 119705 7 VALDES NOVAL CAYETANA 311929 4 60,25


